AGENDA

River Eves Elementary School Governance Council

Date | time 3/08/2024 | 7:15 am | Location River Eves ES Conference Room

SGC Members

Susan Gowin, Principal | Laura Lavoie, Appointed Staff | Malena Bisanti, Appointed Staff | Kathy Pace, Teacher |Rachel

Robertson, Teacher (Parliamentarian) | Melissa Cherian, Community Member | Laeticia Ake, Community Member (Vice-

Chair) | Beth Rosenbleeth, Parent | Alice Kudart, Parent | Katrina Betty, Parent (Chair) |

Time

7:15 am
7:17 am
7:19 am

7:20 am

7:30 am

7:20 am

7:22 am

8:00 am

8:15 am
8:30 am

8:40 am

ltem

Call to Order

Action Item: Approve Agenda

Action Item: Approve February Meeting Minutes

Discussion Item: Elections Update*

A. Discuss Candidate Declarations
B. Plan to promote voting

Debrief Cross Council Meeting

SGC Budget Update
($17,793)

Discussion/Action Item: Council Funding

A. Teacher/Club Proposals
B. Vote on Spending

Information Item: Superintendent Advisory Council Updates

Information Item: Spring Cross Council

Discussion Item: Draft Next meeting Agenda

Action Item: Meeting Adjournment

Owner
Betty
Betty
Betty

Robertson and
Pace

All Members

Gowin

Betty

Council
Representatives

Bisanti
All Members

Betty

Meeting Norms

Silences Phones | Be Respectful of Others” Opinions | Work for the Good of All Students



