



## River Eves Elementary School Governance Council

Date | time 3/08/2024 | 7:15 am | Location River Eves ES Conference Room

## SGC Members

Susan Gowin, Principal | Laura Lavoie, Appointed Staff | Malena Bisanti, Appointed Staff | Kathy Pace, Teacher | Rachel Robertson, Teacher (Parliamentarian) | Melissa Cherian, Community Member | Laeticia Ake, Community Member (Vice-Chair) | Beth Rosenbleeth, Parent | Alice Kudart, Parent | Katrina Betty, Parent (Chair) |

Time	Item	Owner
7:15 am	Call to Order	Betty
7:17 am	Action Item: Approve Agenda	Betty
7:19 am	Action Item: Approve February Meeting Minutes	Betty
7:20 am	Discussion Item: Elections Update*  A. Discuss Candidate Declarations  B. Plan to promote voting	Robertson and Pace
7:30 am	Debrief Cross Council Meeting	All Members
7:20 am	SGC Budget Update (\$17,793)	Gowin
7:22 am	Discussion/Action Item: Council Funding  A. Teacher/Club Proposals  B. Vote on Spending	Betty
8:00 am	Information Item: Superintendent Advisory Council Updates	Council Representatives
8:15 am	Information Item: Spring Cross Council	Bisanti
8:30 am	Discussion Item: Draft Next meeting Agenda	All Members
8:40 am	Action Item: Meeting Adjournment	Betty

## Meeting Norms

Silences Phones  $\mid$  Be Respectful of Others' Opinions  $\mid$  Work for the Good of All Students